Jun-16-97 03:42P	05-15	-2001			P. 02
			ET "	S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼	▼ 107/	171 <u>77</u>	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Pi	ease record the attack	hed original doc	uments or copy t	hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add			
First Union National Bank Formerly The Philadelphia National 1339 Chestnut Street, 4th Floor	Bank	Name: Sunro		& The Glen	Riddle Corp.
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania U Individual(s) Association				ifter Avenu	e
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners☐ Corporation-State	ship	City: Dover	s	tate: DE	ZIP: 19901
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	No	☐ Individual(s ☐ Association	·		3
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Pa ☐ Limited Par ☐ Corporation	nership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change ☐ Other _ Release		Other If assignee is not domicilis attached:	Ilord in the United S	pales, a domestic form	peetstive designation
Execution Date: April 12, 2001		(Designations must be a Additional name(s) & ad	Briftisch alsreger e Septema (se)	A C AND INC.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			E. C.	15 to	•
05	######################################	793			
U.S. Patent & Th	MOfo/TM Mail Ropt	Dt. #40 EE ATTACE	HED EXHIBIT	. Д	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence	Total number registrations	of application		23
Name: Ann T. Cole		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ 59 <u>0</u>	<u></u>
Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge.	PC	☐ Enclosed	I		. •
		Authorize	ed to be charge	ed to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 10 Light Street		8. Deposit acco		-I A PATENT A	EGEIVED PR
City: Baltimore State: MD. ZIP:		(Attach duplicat		paying by dep	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		2	(A)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the fore the original document. Christine E Wilson Ann T. Cole	egoing infom	7.00	priect and any	attached copy	
Name of Person Signing	pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachmen	nts, and documen		Date

TRADEMARKS

	REGISTRATION NUMBER	ISSUED
Tall 'N Small	793, 644	8/3/65
Tri-Action	970,004	10/9/73
Heatkeeper	1,114,461	3/6/79
Filter Pak	646,494	6/4/77
Water-Boy	349,164	8/24/77
Ol' Faithful	339,265	9/1/76
Sunroc	622,261	2/28/76
Steam-Team	940,961	8/15/72
Auto-Vent	510,231	5/31/69
Jacobus	875,488	8/26/69
KE-MASTER	836,718	10/10/67
Cool-Stream	442,335	
Rainbow	858,586	10/15/68
Mailed Fist & Key	623,671	3/20/56

Telkee-

Maid O Mist

W/sun/elouds

-Aladdin w/lamp

Telkee

CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

	NUMBER	ISSUED
Rainbow	211,197	1/6/76
Ol' Faithful	211,195	1/6/76
Maid-O-Mist	211,196	1/6/76
Jacobus	211,198	1/6/76
Steam-Team	211,199	1/6/76
Water-Boy	213,426	4/23/76
Auto-Vent	100,426	Expired 4/7/85
Telkee	146,261	8/31/65
Mailed Fist & Key	291,647	9/1/65
Telkee		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0445

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, on December 13, 1985, SUNROC COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ("Sunroc") and THE GLEN RIDDLE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ("Glen Riddle") (collectively, Sunroc and Glen Riddle are herein referred to as the "Borrower") and THE PHILADELPHIA NATIONAL BANK (the "Lender") entered into an Assignment of Patents, Trademarks, Tradenames, Etc. as Security (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Borrower assigned to the Lender all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain trademarks and patents owned by the Borrower (the "Collateral"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 10, 1987 in Reel 0569, frame 0657; and

WHEREAS, Sunroc Company and The Glen Riddle Corporation are now known as Sunroc Corporation;

WHEREAS, The Philadelphia National Bank is now known as First Union National Bank; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by the Security Agreement have been paid in full and the Lender no longer claims a security interest or any other interest in the Collateral under the Security Agreement or otherwise.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby expressly releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Collateral (which Collateral is further described on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein) and reassigns, without representation, warranty or recourse, to Borrower all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has duly executed this Release of Patent and Trademark Collateral Security Interest this 12 day of April, 2001.

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK

Name: CHIRLES H. G. DOMMEL

Title: YILE PERSIDENT

"SCHEDULE A"

PATENTS

Date of Registration, issuance, or where noted, expiration

Foot Treadle U.S. Patent No.	2/17/70
Shower head U.S. Patent No. Des. 215,092	9/2/69
Base for Shower U.S. Patent Serial No. 217,609	5/19/70
Anti Squirt Bubbler Valve U.S. Serial No. 55,484	6/30/70
Design for Eyewash Bowl U.S. Serial No. D-14, 604	11/22/68
Design for Semi-Spherical Eyewash Bowl U.S. Serial No. D-14, 340	11/7/68
Design for Rectangular Eyewash Bowl U.S. Serial No. D-14, 341	11/7/68
Design for Foot Treadle U.S. Serial No. D-14, 342	11/7/68
Design for Base U.S. Serial No. D-14, 343	11/7/68
Design for Shower Head U.S. Serial No. D-14, 339	11/7/68
Wall Mounted Drinking Fountain U.S. Serial No. 958, 146	5/17/79

TRADEMARKS

Telkee

	REGISTRATION NUMBER	ISSUED
Tall 'N Small	793, 644	8/3/65
Tri-Action	970,004	10/9/73
Heatkeeper	1,114,461	3/6/79
Filter Pak	646,494	6/4/77
Water-Boy	349,164	8/24/77
Ol' Faithful	339,265	9/1/76
Sunroc	622,261	2/28/76
Steam-Team	940,961	8/15/72
Auto-Vent	510,231	5/31/69
Jacobus	875,488	8/26/69
KE-MASTER	836,718	10/10/67
Cool-Stream	442,335	
Rainbow	858,586	10/15/68
Mailed Fist & Key	623,671	3/20/56
Telkee		
Maid-O-Mist		
W/sun/clouds		
Aladdin w/lamp		

CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

Telkee

RECORDED: 05/01/2001

	NUMBER	ISSUED
Rainbow	211,197	1/6/76
Ol' Faithful	211,195	1/6/76
Maid-O-Mist	211,196	1/6/76
Jacobus	211,198	1/6/76
Steam-Team	211,199	1/6/76
Water-Boy	213,426	4/23/76
Auto-Vent	100,426	Expired 4/7/85
Telkee	146,261	8/31/65
Mailed Fist & Key	291,647	9/1/65